Roll Call Number

Agenda Item Number

Date January 22, 2018

WHEREAS, Fleet Maintenance requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for purchase of one micro surfacing paver for use by the Public Works Department Street Maintenance Division; and

WHEREAS, this equipment is not available from any known State or Purchasing Consortium contract; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V18-026 to three (3) potential bidders with two (2) bidders responding with four proposals received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from VSS Macropaver, 13024 Lake Road, Hickman, CA 953231, Jeff Reed, President, at a total cost of \$187,975.00; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from CM024021/Equipment Replacement; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fleet Maintenance Manager recommends approval of the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the aforementioned low dollar compliant bid for one micro surfacing paver from VSS Macropaver at a total cost of \$187,975.00.

Moved by ______to adopt

Approved as to form:

ann Di Ometo

Ann DiDonato Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE				
COWNIE									
BOESEN	.1				I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby				
COLEMAN					certify that at a meeting of the City Council o				
GATTO	· .				said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.				
GRAY									
MANDELBAUM					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my				
WESTERGAARD					hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.				
TOTAL		× .							
MOTION CARRIED		F	A	PPROVED					
· .									
					· .				
	Mayor				City Clerk				

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

	Micro Surfacing Paver Opened: 11/09/17	Fleet Maintenance Opened by: mv	Bid No. V18-026 Req. # 18903874	
Bidder Address City Terms	VSS Macropaver 13024 Lake Road Hickman, CA 95323	Rayлer Equipment Systems 9390 Elder Creek Rd. Sacramento, CA 95829 Net 30	Rayner Equipment Systems	Rayner Equipement Systems
FOB: Delivery:	10 weeks	Destination 90 days		
1 Each - Micro Surfacing Paver	\$187,975.00	Bid #1 \$224,915.00	Bid #2 \$235,792.00	Bid #3 \$363,792.00
Make/Model	VSS Macropaver 12D	Roadsaver RS-XP-10-0-0-0 800-FB-0-0-kGD-N	Roadsaver RS-XP-10G0-0-0-0- 800-LE-F-0-LHD-M	Roadsaver RS-XP-106-0-0-0- 800-LE-F-0-LHD-M

NO RESPONSE FROM: Bergkamp, Inc.

.

.

.

98 6 8 3

4